DESIGN SERVICES AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made between the City and County of Denver (the "City"), a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado, and TSIOUVARAS SIMMONS HOLDERNESS, INC. (the "Design Consultant"), a Colorado corporation, whose address is 5690 DTC Blvd., Level 3, Suite 345W, Greenwood Village, CO 80111.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the City and the Design Consultant entered into a contract December 14, 2010, (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the City and the Design Consultant desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and the mutual covenants and obligations herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Paragraph **4.01** entitled "<u>Term</u>", of the Agreement, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

"4.01 <u>Term.</u> The term of this Agreement commenced on December 14, 2010 and shall expire on December 31, 2013, unless sooner terminated, upon final completion of the Project."

2. Paragraph **5.29** entitled "**ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES AND ELECTRONIC RECORDS**," is hereby added to the Contract to read as follows:

5.29 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURES AND ELECTRONIC RECORDS:

Design Consultant consents to the use of electronic signatures by the City. The Agreement, and any other documents requiring a signature hereunder, may be signed electronically by the City in the manner specified by the City. The Parties agree not to deny the legal effect or enforceability of the Agreement solely because it is in electronic form or because an electronic record was used in its formation. The Parties agree not to object to the admissibility of the Agreement in the form of an electronic record, or a paper copy of an electronic document, or a paper copy of a document bearing an electronic signature, on the ground that it is an electronic record or electronic signature or that it is not in its original form or is not an original."

3. As herein amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in each and every particular.

[THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Contract Control Number:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have Denver, Colorado as of	e set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By

Contract Control Number:	PWADM-CE02011-01
Contractor Name:	TSIOUVARAS SIMMONS HOLDERNESS INC
	By: Jones W.
	Name: George N. Tsiouvavas (please print)
	Title: Pesident (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	By:
	Name:(please print)
	Title:

(please print)